
 

 

 

 

 

BILL/ RESOLUTION REQUEST 
 

 

1. Title: Approves an amendment to the contract with Energy Outreach Colorado and the 

Denver Office of Strategic Partnerships to add $1,500,000 from the Xcel Franchise Fund and 

extend the contract an additional year to December 31, 2011 (CE01071). 

 
2. Requesting Agency:  Human Services 

 

 
3. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance  

  Name:Dace West 

  Phone:720.913.8852 

  Email:Dace.West@denvergov.org 

 

 
4. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance who will 

present the item at Mayor Council and who will be available for first and 
second reading, if necessary 

  Name:Ron Mitchell 

  Phone:720.944.2903 

  Email:Ron.Mitchell@denvergov.org 

 
 

5. Describe the proposed ordinance, including what the proposed 
ordinance is intended to accomplish, who’s involved 

a. Scope of Work 
This is a request for an amendment to CE01071 to add $1,500,000 from the Xcel 

Franchise Fund and extend the base contract an additional year, to December 31, 2011.  

This contract will provide at least 40 energy audits and energy upgrades to at least 30 

nonprofit facilities in Denver.  This contract will also develop behavioral plans for 

improving energy efficiency at the recipients’ facilities and conduct educational 

workshops for recipient agencies’ staff and patrons.  It will allow energy savings to be 

tracked and reported.    

b. Duration 
 1/1/2010 to 12/31/2011 

c. Location 
 Denver Metro Area 

d. Affected Council District 
All 

e. Benefits 
 Energy audits, upgrades and education for Denver area nonprofits which lead to 

financial savings. 

f. Costs 
 $0 (The funds come from the Xcel Franchise Fund) 

 



 

 

 

 

6. Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance, groups or 

individuals who may have concerns about it? Please explain. 
 No.  

 

 
 

 

 

Bill Request Number: BR10-0781   Date: 9/1/2010 


	BILL/ RESOLUTION REQUEST

